
 

 
1 - NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF NORTHWEST PUBLIC 

COMMUNICATION COUNCIL’S MOTION FOR AN 
ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE  

 
 

 
MARKOWITZ HERBOLD PC 
SUITE 3000 PACWEST CENTER 

1211 SW FIFTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OREGON  97204-3730 

(503) 295-3085 
Fax:  (503) 323-9105 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

 
 

Page 

 
 
 
 
 
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON 
 

UT 125 
 

 
In the Matter of: 
 
QWEST CORPORATION, fka U.S. WEST 
COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 
 

  
NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF 

NORTHWEST PUBLIC 
COMMUNICATION 

COUNCIL’S MOTION FOR AN 
ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE 

 
 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL 

Northwest Public Communications Council (“NPCC”) hereby withdraws its Motion 

for an Order to Show Cause filed on December 21, 2016, without prejudice.  NPCC reserves 

the right to renew this motion at a later time.  

Respectfully submitted this 3rd day of January, 2017. 

 
CORPORATE LAWYERS PC 
By: s/ Frank Patrick 
  

Frank Patrick, OSB No. 760228 
PO Box 231119 
Portland, OR  97281 
fgplawpc@hotmail.com 
(503) 224-8888 
 
and 
 

MARKOWITZ HERBOLD PC 
 Harry B. Wilson, OSB No. 077214 

1211 SW 5th Ave., Ste. 3000 
Portland, OR  97204 
harrywilson@markowitzherbold.com 
(503) 295-3085 
 
Counsel for Northwest Public 
Communications Council 

 
 
 


