1		
2		
3		
4	<b>BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON</b>	
5	UT 125	
6	In the Matter of:	NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF
7	QWEST CORPORATION, fka U.S. WEST	NORTHWEST PUBLIC COMMUNICATION
8	COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	COUNCIL'S MOTION FOR AN ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE
9		
10	NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL	
11	Northwest Public Communications Council ("NPCC") hereby withdraws its Motion	
12	for an Order to Show Cause filed on December 21, 2016, without prejudice. NPCC reserves	
13	the right to renew this motion at a later time.	
14	Respectfully submitted this 3rd day of January, 2017.	
15	CORPORATE LAWYERS PC	
16	By:	
17		Frank Patrick, OSB No. 760228
18		PO Box 231119 Portland, OR 97281
19		fgplawpc@hotmail.com (503) 224-8888
20		and
21	MARKOWITZ HERBOLD PC	
22		Harry B. Wilson, OSB No. 077214 1211 SW 5th Ave., Ste. 3000
23		Portland, OR 97204 harrywilson@markowitzherbold.com
24		(503) 295-3085
25		Counsel for Northwest Public Communications Council
26		

Page1 -NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF NORTHWEST PUBLIC<br/>COMMUNICATION COUNCIL'S MOTION FOR AN<br/>ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE

MARKOWITZ HERBOLD PC SUITE 3000 PACWEST CENTER 1211 SW FIFTH AVENUE PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-3730 (503) 295-3085 Fax: (503) 323-9105